Name and address of the manufacturer / importer /

" distributor :

2. Name and address of the marketing company, if any :

Form Ref No.: Ref/IPDMS/Form/5/79 Date: 20-Mar-2025

SCHEDULE - 1l
FORM -V
PROFORMA FOR PRICE LIST
(See paragraphs 2(x),24,25,26)

Emcure Pharmaceuticals Ltd., Add :IT-BT PARK, PHASE II, M.I1.D.C. HINJAWADI,PUNE,Pune,Maharashtra,411057

Emcure Pharmaceuticals Ltd., Add :IT-BT PARK, PHASE I, M.1.D.C. HINJAWADI,PUNE,Pune,Maharashtra,411057

TABLE-A
Pre-revised Maximum
Price to Price to Maximum Retail
Sl. |Name of the Product(Formulation and its Composition as Pack GST rate Dlstrlbu_tor reta|ler_ R?ta” . Price Bat.Ch no. and d_at_e fr_om Production
approved by Drug X X (excluding | (excluding|Price, if . which price revision is .
No. |dosage forms) - Size (in %) ! (incl. of - Capacity
Control Authorities taxes) taxes) any (incl. all taxes) effective
(Rs.) (Rs.) of all (Rs)
taxes) (Rs.) :
(1) (2 3) 4 (5) (6) ) ()] 9) (10) (11)
Scheduled formulations
Own Manufactured Formulations
Atorvastatin 10 MG
Atorec 10 Mg Tablet 30(10.00 Tablet) TABLET(Each film 10.00 ~
1 (Atorvastatin TABLET) coated tablet contains | TABLET 12.00 35.78 39.76 55 55.66 Na & Mar-2025 m
Atorvastatin 10 mg.)
Purchased Formulations
Amphotericin B 50 MG
INJECTION(Each vial
Traspor Injection 50mg/Vial(1.00 No) contains: Amphotericin g
1 (Amphotericin B INJECTION) B (Intercalated into 1.00 No |[5.00 4786.72 5318.58 8391.65 6980.64 |NA & Mar-2025 500
Liposomal Membrane)
50mg.)
Imported Formulations
TABLE-B
Pre-revised Maximum
Price to Price to Maximum Retail
Sl. |Name of the Product(Formulation and its Composition as Pack GST rate Dlstrlbu_tor retaller_ Re_tall . Price Bat_ch no. and d_a?e fr_om Production
approved by Drug N - (excluding | (excluding|Price, if X which price revision is X
No. |dosage forms) - Size (in %) X (incl. of . Capacity
Control Authorities taxes) taxes) any (incl. all taxes) effective
(Rs.) (Rs.) of all (Rs.)
taxes) (Rs.) :
1) 2 (3) ) 5) (6) (U] 8) (9) (10) (11)
Non-Scheduled formulations
Own Manufactured Formulations
Purchased Formulations
Imported Formulations

Notes:-In case of purchased/imported formulation, Name of the manufacturer shall be indicated.

The information furnished above is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Place :
Date :

Pune
20-Mar-2025

Authorized Signatory :

Chetan Gupta

Name : Chetan Gupta

Designation : Director

Mobile : 9871291785

Email Id : chetan.gupta@emcure.com



Name and address of the manufacturer / importer /

" distributor :

2. Name and address of the marketing company, if any :

SCHEDULE - 1l

FORM -V
PROFORMA FOR PRICE LIST
(See paragraphs 2(x),24,25,26)

Form Ref No.: Ref/IPDMS/Form/5/80 Date: 20-Mar-2025

Emcure Pharmaceuticals Ltd., Add :IT-BT PARK, PHASE II, M.I1.D.C. HINJAWADI,PUNE,Pune,Maharashtra,411057

Emcure Pharmaceuticals Ltd., Add :IT-BT PARK, PHASE I, M.1.D.C. HINJAWADI,PUNE,Pune,Maharashtra,411057

TABLE-A
Pre-revised Maximum
Price to Price to Maximum Retail
Sl. |Name of the Product(Formulation and its Composition as Pack GST rate D|str|bqtor reta||er_ R‘%ta" . Price Bat_ch no. and Qaye fr_om Production
approved by Drug X " (excluding [ (excluding]|Price, if X which price revision is .
No. |dosage forms) - Size (in %) . (incl. of . Capacity
Control Authorities taxes) taxes) any (incl. effective
all taxes)
(Rs.) (Rs.) of all (Rs.)
taxes) (Rs.) i
(1) 2 3) 4 ) 6) ()] (8) 9) (10) (11)
Scheduled formulations
Own Manufactured Formulations
Purchased Formulations
Imported Formulations
TABLE-B
Pre-revised Maximum
Price to Price to Maximum Retail
Sl. |Name of the Product(Formulation and its Composition as .__|GST rate Dlstrlbu_tor retaller_ Re_tall . Price Bat_ch no. and d_ate fr_om Production
approved by Drug Pack Size| - (excluding [ (excluding|Price, if . which price revision is X
No. |dosage forms) L (in %) . (incl. of . Capacity
Control Authorities taxes) taxes) any (incl. effective
all taxes)
(Rs.) (Rs.) of all (Rs.)
taxes) (Rs.) ’
1) 2 3) ) (5) (6) () () 9) (10 (11)
Non-Scheduled formulations
Own Manufactured Formulations
Tranexamic Acid +
Mefenamic Acid 500/250
. |MG TABLET(Each film
1 [Rause I Tablet(10.00 xi‘gel_%gra”exam'c coated tablet contains:  |1900 11200 |ss884  |39871 [507.95  [55820 |E16GR25005 & Feb-2025(8400
Tranexamic Acid BP 500
mg Mefenamic Acid IP
250 mg.)
Tacrolimus 0.25 MG
. CAPSULE(Each hard
2 |Vingraf 0.25 Capsules(10.00 Capsule) gelatin capsule 1000 11500 [10839 |12043 [1606 168.60 |ELT6AA5001 & Feb-2025 850
(Tacrolimus CAPSULE) . . CAPSULE
contains:Tacrolimus IP
0.25 mg.)
Olanzapine + Fluoxetine
5/20 MG TABLET(Each
film - coated tablet
Olanex F Tablet(10.00 Tablet) (Olanzapine |contains :OlanzapinelP 10.00 g
3 + Fluoxetine TABLET) 5mg TABLET 12.00 100.96 112.18 142.9 157.05 E16GJ25001 & Feb-2025 8400
FluoxetineHydrochloridelP
equivalenttoFluoxetine
20mg.)
S-Metoprolol +
Telmisartan 20/25 MG
TABLET(Each modified
release uncoated
bilayered tablet
Metpure Tel 20 Tablet 10t(10.00 Tablet) e (o 10.00 ~
4 (S-Metoprolol + Telmisartan TABLET) contains:S (-) Metoprolol TABLET 12.00 119.51 132.79 169.15 185.90 E16LU25001 & Feb-2025 | 8400
Succinate equivalent to S
(-) Metoprolol Tartrate 25
mg(as extended release)
Telmisartan IP 20 mg(as
immediate release))
Purchased Formulations
Progesterone 200 MG
TABLET(Each
Emprogest Ev 200 Tablet(5.00 Tablet) effervescent hydrophilic  |5.00 ~
1 (Progesterone TABLET) vaginal tablet contains TABLET 12.00 161.78 179.75 229 251.65 EPB1AA5001 & Jan-2025 | 69300
Progesterone BP 200
mg(Natural Micronised))
Citicoline 500 MG
L SYRUP(Each 5 ml
2 ggch;)Syrup 60 MI(60.00 M (Citicaline {5 \tains:Citicoline sodium |60.00 ML |12.00  [608.66  |676.20  |86155 946.80 |AVWO1ACA & Jan-2025 |1000
IP equivalent to Citicoline
500 mg.)
Eloxib 90 Mg Tablet(10.00 Tablet) Etoricoxib 90 MG 10.00 .
3 (Etoricoxib TABLET) TABLET TABLET 12.00 97.91 108.79 138.6 152.30 ADEO1AHA & Feb-2025 |283800
Rosuvastatin + Ezetimibe
20/10 MG TABLET(Each
. film coated tablet
Consivas Ez 20 Tablet(10.00 Tablet) P ) 10.00 EPWHN25001 &
4 (Rosuvastatin + Ezetimibe TABLET) contains: Rosuvastatin TABLET |1200 281.28 312.54 398.15 437.55 Jan-2025 18000
Calcium IP equivalent to
Rosuvastatin 20 mg
Ezetimibe IP 10 mg.)
Levocarnitine 1000 MG
INJECTION(Each 5 ml.
Ree 1000 Mg Injection 5 MI(1.00 No) Ampoule N
5 L . Contains:Levocarnitine IP [{1.00 No  [12.00 182.76 203.07 258.7 284.30 ELF8BH5001 & Feb-2025 | 28356
(Levocarnitine INJECTION) -
1.0 g. Excipients g.s.
Hydrochloric acid IP
Water for Injection IP)
Aceclofenac +
Paracetamol +
Serratiopeptidase
100/325/15 MG
TABLET(Each film coated
Emacceclo Sp Tablet 10t(10.00 Tablet) tablet




(Aceclofenac + Paracetamol +
Serratiopeptidase TABLET)

contains:Aceclofenac IP
100 mg Paracetamol IP
325 mg Serratiopeptidae
IP 15 mg(as enteric
coated granules eq.to
enzyme activity 30000
unis))

10.00
TABLET

12.00

100.74

111.93

142.6

156.70

AXDO1ACA & Feb-2025 69300

Oslocure Iv Infusion 200mg/100ml(100.00
MI) (Ofloxacin + Sodium Chloride + Water
For Injection INFUSION)

Ofloxacin + Sodium
Chloride + Water For
Injection 200MG
INFUSION(Each 100 ml
contains : Ofloxacin IP
200 mg, Sodium Chloride
IP 900 mg, Water for
Injections IP g.s)

100.00
ML

12.00

137.80

153.11

214.35

ASLO1AAA & Jan-2025 |3000

Colist 4.5 Injection(1.00 No) (Colistin
INJECTION)

Colistin 4.5 MIU
INJECTION(Each vial
contains : Colistimethate
Sodium IP 4500000 1U.)

1.00 No

12.00

3155.79

3506.43

4467

4909.00

EPB6BB5001 & Jan-2025 | 2400

Vincort Tablet 6 Mg(10.00 Tablet)
(Deflazacort TABLET)

Deflazacort 6 MG
TABLET(Each uncoated
tablet contains
:Deflazacort 6 mg.)

10.00
TABLET

12.00

124.55

138.39

176.3

193.75

2552GTA434 & Feb-2025(97130

10

Hepmend Sachet 5gm(5.00 Gm)
(L-Ornithine L-Aspartate - Plain And
Combinations SACHET)

L-Ornithine L-Aspartate -
Plain And Combinations 3
GM SACHET(Each 5 gm
sachet contains :L -
Ornithine L - Aspartate 3
gm.)

5.00 GM

12.00

159.69

177.43

226.05

248.40

EPWGH25001 &
Feb-2025

11

Empri L 25/5mg Tablet 10t(10.00 Tablet)
(Empagliflozin + Linagliptin TABLET)

Empagliflozin + Linagliptin
25/5 MG TABLET(Each
film coated tablet contains
: Empagliflozin 25 mg
Linagliptin 5 mg.)

10.00
TABLET

12.00

121.50

135.00

189.00

EMV250481A &

Feb-2025 22080

12

Empri L 10/5mg Tablet 10t(10.00 Tablet)
(Empagliflozin + Linagliptin TABLET)

Empagliflozin + Linagliptin
10/5 MG TABLET(Each
film coated tablet contains
: Empagliflozin 10 mg
Linagliptin 5 mg.)

10.00
TABLET

12.00

115.07

127.86

179.00

EMV250478A &

Feb-2025 22080

13

Empri 10mg Tablet 10t(10.00 Tablet)
(Empagliflozin TABLET)

Empagliflozin 10 MG
TABLET(Each film coated
tablet
contains:Empagliflozin
10mg.)

10.00
TABLET

12.00

70.71

78.57

110.00

EMV250551B &

Feb-2025 22080

14

Empri M 12.5/500 Mg Tablet 10t(10.00
Tablet) (Empagliflozin + Metformin
TABLET)

Empagliflozin + Metformin
12.5/500 MG
TABLET(Each film coated
tablet
contains:Empagliflozin
12.5 mg Metformin
Hydrochloride IP 500 mg.)

10.00
TABLET

12.00

89.36

99.29

139.00

NA & Mar-2025 22080

15

Emsita Gm 50/1/1000tablet 10t(10.00
Tablet) (Sitagliptin + Metformin +
Glimepiride TABLET)

Sitagliptin + Metformin +
Glimepiride 50/1000/1 MG
TABLET(Each film coated
tablet contains:Sitagliptin
phosphate monohydrate
IP equivalent to Sitagliptin
50 mg Glimepiride IP 1
mg Metformin
Hydrochloride IP 1000
mg.)

10.00
TABLET

12.00

94.31

104.79

146.70

NA & Mar-2025 22080

16

Emsita Gm 50/2/1000tablet 10t(10.00
Tablet) (Sitagliptin + Metformin +
Glimepiride TABLET)

Sitagliptin + Metformin +
Glimepiride 50/1000/2 MG
TABLET(Each film coated
tablet contains:Sitagliptin
phosphate monohydrate
IP equivalent to Sitagliptin
50 mg Glimepiride IP 2
mg Metformin
Hydrochloride IP 1000
mg.)

10.00
TABLET

12.00

105.11

116.79

163.50

NA & Mar-2025 22080

17

Empri -M 12.5/1000mg 10t(10.00 Tablet)
(Empagliflozin + Metformin TABLET)

Empagliflozin + Metformin
12.5/1000 MG
TABLET(Each film coated
tablet
contains:Empagliflozin
12.5 mg Metformin
Hydrochloride IP 1000
mg.)

10.00
TABLET

12.00

102.21

113.57

159.00

NA & Mar-2025 22080

Imported Formulations

Notes:-In case of purchased/imported formulation, Name of the manufacturer shall be indicated.

The information furnished above is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Place :
Date :

Pune
20-Mar-2025

Authorized Signatory :

Name :

Designation :

Mobile :
Email Id :

Chetan Gupta

Chetan Gupta

Director

9871291785
chetan.gupta@emcure.com




